I J A R S C T
               International Journal of Advanced Research in Science, Communication and Technology
                          International Open-Access, Double-Blind, Peer-Reviewed, Refereed, Multidisciplinary Online Journal
Volume 6, Issue 12, April 2026
 Copyright to IJARSCT      DOI: 10.48175/IJARSCT-33773   548
ISSN: 2581-9429 Impact Factor: 8.2
Enhanced ANN-Based Maximum Power Point

superior dynamic response compared to conventional MPPT methods. It can quickly adapt to changes in environmental
factors such as solar irradiance, ensuring accurate tracking of the maximum power point. In the proposed system, a DC–
DC boost converter is used to regulate the operating point of the PV array, enabling efficient energy conversion.By
integrating ANN with the boost converter, the system is able to extract maximum available power from the solar source,
thereby improving overall efficiency. Additionally, the ANN-based method demonstrates strong capability in handling
sudden variations in irradiance, resulting in enhanced tracking performance and increased energy output. This makes it a
reliable and effective MPPT solution for electric vehicle (EV) charging systems integrated with photovoltaic generation.
REFERENCES
[1] V. T. Tran, M. R. Islam, K. M. Muttaqi, and D. Sutanto, “An Efficient Energy Management Approach for a Solar-
Powered EV Battery Charging Facility to Support Distribution Grids,” IEEE Trans. Ind. Appl., vol. 55, no. 6, pp. 6517–
6526,2019, doi:10.1109/TIA.2019.2940923.
[2] B. Singh, A. Verma, A. Chandra, and K. Al-Haddad, “Implementation of Solar PV-Battery and Diesel Generator
Based Electric Vehicle Charging Station,” IEEE Trans.  Ind.   Appl.,   vol.   56,   no.   4,   pp.   4007–4016,  2020,
doi:10.1109/TIA.2020.2989680.
[3] A. Verma, B. Singh, A. Chandra, and K. Al-Haddad, “An Implementation of Solar PV Array  Based Multifunctional
EV Charger,” IEEE Trans. Ind. Appl., vol.56, no. 4, pp. 4166–4178, 2020,  doi: 10.1109/TIA.2020.2984742.
[4] T. S. Biya and M. R. Sindhu, “Design and Power Management of Solar Powered Electric  Vehicle Charging Station
with Energy Storage System,” Proc.3rd Int. Conf. Electron.  Commun. Aerosp. Technol. ICECA 2019, pp. 815–820,
2019, doi: 10.1109/ICECA.2019. 8821896.
[5] Y. Zhang and L. Cai, “Dynamic Charging Scheduling for EV Parking Lots with Photovoltaic Power System,” IEEE
Access,vol.6,no.c, pp. 56995–57005, 2018, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2018.2873286.
[6] S. Akshya, A. Ravindran, A. S. Srinidhi, S. Panda, and A. G. Kumar, “Grid integration for electric vehicle and
photovoltaic panel for a smart home,” Proc. IEEE Int. Conf. Circuit, Power Comput. Technol. ICCPCT 2017, pp. 1–8,
2017, doi: 10.1109/ICCPCT.2017.8074358.
[7] A. S. Sener, “Improving the life-cycle and SOC of the battery of a modular electric vehicle using ultra-capacitor,” 8th
Int. Conf. Renew. Energy Res. Appl. ICRERA 2019, pp. 611–614, 2019, doi: 10.1109/ICRERA47325.2019.8996616